9/18/25, 3:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63242181

o Emmﬁm@% Report Date: July 30, 2025 | 1:30 p.m. EDOT

Report Status: Complete

2006 NISSAN X-TRAIL XE

Spart utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
- INBBTO8VE6W210684

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 286,999 KM

No Lien Records Found

No Acdident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

&7 This vehicle history report is based on information {https:llv\rww.carfax.caNehicle—history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX

s Canada as of July 30, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was compiete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions
of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other
information ahout this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicie, we always recommend using a
CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

hitps:/Avhr.carfax.ca/?id=Us1 B4iqoiP9ewYoOwcuIPMBXRIVSBTEJ
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8/18/25, 3113 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

&2 No lien records found in British Columbia,

B

How We Check for Liens
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government recorsds in each

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately

Canadian province and territory (exciuding Northwest Territories)
where the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically
been registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state,

reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a
vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada
wilf reimburse the party that purchased the report

and relied on it to their detriment te a maximum

amount of (1) the value of the car (2] the value of the
liens (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is
lower.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for
liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers shouid always get written confirmation fram vendors that
there is no fien on the vehicle.

4% Accident/Damage

r
\ & There are no accidents/damage reported cn this vehicle,

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuiit, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DAYE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2009 Apr 2 57,119 K West Coast Nissan Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British Coiumbia,
Canada
2612 Feb 15 106,526 KM Comox Valley Nissan Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
*  Oll and filter changed
Roof rack rails installed
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2012Feb 16 106,532 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Ceurtenay, British Columbia, Canadz
2012 Mar 23 106,571 KM Comox Valley Nissan Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2012 0ct 9 119,452 KM Comox Valley Nissan Vehicle serviced !

Courtenay, British Colurnbia, Canada Antifreeze/coofant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

Power steering fluid flushed/changed

INBBTO8VS6W210684
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¢

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

DETAILS

2013 Apr 9

127,750 KM

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle serviced
* Airfilter replaced
Qif and rifter changed
+  Wiper(s} replaced

2014 jan9

140,111 KM

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle serviced

Oil ard filter changed

2014 Apr 14

144,780 KM

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Ol and filter changed
Vehicle serviced

Air filter replaced

Qil and filter changed

2014 5ep 1

151,298 KM

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb{s) replaced
Wheels checked
Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced

2015 Mar 5

158,849 KM

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Mainzenance inspection compietad
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Gil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintznance inspection completed

Alr filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

2015 May 29

166,136 KM

Brasso Nissan itd
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Light buib{s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

2018 Mar 23

220,459 KM

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Right airbag assembiy replaced

2018 May 27

226,581 KM

Jiffy Lube
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection compieted
Recemmended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed

2018 Aug 15

231,881 KM

Lube City Express Oil Change
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Cooling system checked
Fluids checked
Ol and filter changed

2021 Apr9

268,635 Kim

Nissan of Nanaima
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
* Airfilter replaced
= Vehicle washed/detailed

2023 Nov 15

286,999 KM

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehidle serviced
Exhaust system checked
Exhaust pipe seal replacad

Open Recalls

.
E #% No safety recal

linformation available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non

campalgns, please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website, (https:f!www.nissanusa.cnm.’reca!ls~vin.html)

-safety related recall

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=\Us1 B4§qoiF—’9ewYoOwcuIPMBXR!VSBTEJ
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+ Stolen Vehicle Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

% 3 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. \
L

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE BETAILS

2007 Jan 10 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

2008 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewead
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2008 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2009 Feb 28 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previgus Use: Lease

2009 Apr 2 57,119 KM Wast Coast Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

2010 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2011 Mar 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2012 Feb 15 106,526 KM Comox Valley Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Feb 16 106,532 KM Service Facility Setvice Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 Feb 18 Motor Yehicle Dapt. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Mar 23 106,571 KM Comox Valley Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

2012 0ct 9 119,452 KM Comox Valley Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

2013 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Caradian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Apr9 127,750 KM Riverside Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay. British Columbia,
Canada

2014 Jan 9 140,111 KM Riverside Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=Us1 B4iqoiPQewY00wculPMBXRivsBTEj
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2014 Feb 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Apr 14 144,780 KM Riverside Nissan Service Record vefiide serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Sep 11 151,298 KM Riverside Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 jan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colsmbia, Canada
2015 Mar 5 158,849 KM Riverside Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
; Courtenay, British Columbia,
f Canada
2015 May 29 166,136 KM Brasso Missan Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2016 Feb 20 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Repewal Registration Issued or Renewed
; British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 23 220,459 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, :
Canada
2018 May 27 226,581 KM JHfy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada
2018 Aug 15 231,881 KM Lube City Express Oil Change  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada
2019 Feb 17 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada
2020 Feb 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Dec 19 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2021 Feb 10 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
202% Apr 8 268,635 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, i
Canada
2021 jun 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columnbia, Canada Vehicle colour notad as gray
2022 Jun 6 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle eolour noted as garay

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=Us1 B4iqoiP9ewYoOwcuIPMBXRIVSBTEJ
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8/18/25, 3:13 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

- CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
oy i
2023 Jun 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray ;

2023 Nov 15 286,999 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffer Lzo. Service Record vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
_ Canada
2624 Jun 26 Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Rerewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 jul 22 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewa} New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicte colour noted as gray
2025 jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicie colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
Theinformation supplied by ICBC 1sa report of the vehlche's status and the vehkle's chaims histary, vehicle status shows whether a vehice is [uaiified to be heensed and 15 used to track:
vehicles sold by insurance companies g saluage
M salvage vehicles which have been rebullr, nspected, and relicensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehidle status may not reprezent the vehicle accurstely far a number of reasons, including 3 written-off vehice that hasa't been reparted to the B.C. vehicle registry or s vehlcle with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicie chaims history |5 2 report of
vehicle damage and inciudes repairs paid by tCBC and outstanding damage estimates. ltmay be Incempiete forvaricus reasons, incuding the owney did not make a claim to 1C8C or ICBC has denled the claim, in addition, the &stimate infarmation may nex necessariy refloct
e acal eost of repairs, fist the area of the vehicle that sustained e greatest force of impact, or indigate the primary area of damage,
o mers ore Lo read 1CBCE
ICBC recommends the vehicls be inspected by 1 qualified mechanic to obtaln 5 more complete assessment of the vehicke’s candition.

of i A hplriipps.iche comiregistrationvet rLimitation. kit

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canata Mo feported Accldengs™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding Information reported to CARFAX Cahada, The badge is avallable for persenal vehicies that have only been registered In Canada, and were not, af the tme this report was
qenerated, declared stolen.

This uehicle istory report i complied from rsltple data sources. It I not always pessible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data. providers 10 obtamn complate information on any ane vehicle. For example, there may be ather gide, brands, reglstratlons, declaratiens,
accident Information, service recards, recall Information, odormeter readings ar other Information where discrepancies that apply to this vehlcle are not reflectact In this report, CARFAX Canada and Jts source data providers feceive data and information from external sources
believed to be relizble, but ag responsibiiity is assured by CARFAX Canatta, its source datg Pproviders or its agents for any errars, inaccuracles o smissians, The Feports are provided strictly on 2n as-Is whare-ls basis, and CARFAX Canada and I saurce datz providers further
spressly disciaim afl warrantias, express or lmplied, Including any warrantias of timed , aCCLrALY, lity, e quality or fitness for a particular purposa regarding this report or [ts contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nar amy of ks source dats providers
shall be hizble for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any repart or any information cantained within a report, inciuding the accuracy theraef or any delay or failure to Pravide o report or any Inforriation, Gther infarmation about the vehicle that Is the subject
matter of this vehicle history report, inchuding problems, May not have been reported 1o CARFAX Canada, Use this FApAN as one important 1ok, along with a vehicle inspection and tast drive, to make a better dedslon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewlng andser
using this venicle history repert, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions ks CARFAX Canady’s Conditions of Use ang any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as sach may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada,

Figp: in ey degulionditinn ot e

€ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm&
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